

EOOG

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 193-22,455 40-00
Name: PINTAIL PETROLEUM,LTD	County: TREGO
Address:Address:	APPX - SE - SE - SW Sec. 4 Twp. 15 S. R. 21 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: WICHITA, KS 67202	400 FSL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section
	2310 FWL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: PLAINS Operator Contact Person: FLIP PHILLIPS Phone: (316) 263-2243 Contractor: Name: MALLARD JV	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) _263-2243	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MALLARD JV	Lease Name: KUPPETZ 'TA' Well #: 4-4
License: 4958	Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: FLIP PHILLIPS	Producing Formation: FORT SCOTT SAND
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2204 Kelly Bushing: 2209
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4170 Plug Back Total Depth: NA
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 217 Feet
· ·	
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1550 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1550
Operator:	feet depth to SURFACE w/ 160SX sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AITINH7-29-08
Original Comp. Date:Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 9000 ppm Fluid volume 480 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used EVAPORATE AND BACKFILL
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of hulo disposar if flauled offsite.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
5/12/2007 5/22/2007 6/13/2007	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ever or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. In 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-105 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Is. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to requ	late the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
nerein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	generally, and the state of the
Lott a Drong	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Set V. Jacob	RCC Office use ONLY
Fittle: GEOLOGIST Date: 9/6/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED
20_07	wireline Log Received
II .	Geologist Report Received SEP 0 7 2007
Notary Public: Jusan Utlerback	UIC Distribution CONSERVATION DIVISION
Date Commission Expires: 9/18/2010	WICHITA, KS
A MOTARY PUBLI	C - State of Kansas

Operator Name: PIN	ITAIL PETROLEUM	LTD	Lease I	Name:	KUPPETZ 'TA'		Well #: 4-4		P 500
		☐ East	County:					SEP	SEN
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re-	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site	enetrated. [whether sho along with fir	Detail a ut-in pr	II cores. Report	static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	es, bottom h	ole
Drill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes No		√ L	.og Formati	on (Top), Depth	and Datum	San	nple
Samples Sent to Ge	ological Survey	✓ Yes ☐ No		Nam ANH	ie YDRITE		Тор 1555	Date + 65	
Cores Taken		Yes V No			BNER		3575	-136	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No			SING KC		3616	-140	
				вкс			3870	-166	1
List All E. Logs Run:				FOR	T SCOTT SAN	ID	4027	-181	8
DUAL INDUC	TION DUAL	COMPENSATED)	CHE	ROKEE SHAL	E	4036	-182	.7
	SONIC CEME				ROKEE SAND		4060	-185	i1
,					SISSIPPI		4119	-191	0
		CASING	RECORD		ew Used				
		Report all strings set-	T			ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weigh Lbs./I		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Additi	
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		217'	COMMON	160	2% GEL 3	% CC
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#		4163	SMD	200SX	EA-2	
								1	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks U	Jsed		Type and F	Percent Additives		
✓ Protect Casing — Plug Back TD — Plug Off Zone	SURFACE-1550	SMD	160SX		EA-2				
- riug Oil Zoile									
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION	ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per	s Set/Type			cture, Shot, Cemen		d	D
4	4028 - 4032	-ootage of Each Interval Fer	iorated		NATURAL	nount and Kind of M.	alenai Usea)	403	Depth
	14020 - 4032				INATORAL			403	
	Size 3/8"	Set At 3960	Packer At		Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No			
Date of First, Resumere 6/13/2007	d Production, SWD or E	nhr. Producing Meth	nod] Flowing	J Pumpin	g Gas Lit	t Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours			Mcf	Wate	r Bt	ols. G	as-Oil Ratio	G	ravity
	112	0		0	D. d. e				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	UMPLETION			Production Interv	⁄al			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole	✓ Perf.		ually Comp.	Commingled			



	-CC	CONSERVATION DIVISION
CHARGE TO: PENYALL PETROLEUM	KY 2007	2007 7 0 43S
ADDRESS	SEP CHENTE	RECEIVED COMMISSION
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	COM	DECEMBE

TICKET	ı

Nº 12190

	- Comme		<u> </u>	ITY, STATE,	ZID CO	DE			Q:	RECEIPE				ſ				
Seri	rices, l	inc.		IIT, SIAIE,	ZIP CO			COMPLIA							PAGE	£ 1	OF	
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE	ASE			COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY				DATE		OWN	IER	
· Mess Cary K	<u> </u>	4-4				KUPET2		TREGO	Ks					S-31-6	رد		SAME	
2.	- 	TICKET TYPE CO			_			RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPE	D DELIVERED				ORDER NO.				
3		WELL TYPE	F	RITZ LER	TR LL CAT	CKTAC FGORY	JOB PU	RPOSE	VIA	WELL PERMI	ENO.	<u> </u>		WELL LOCATIO				
L		OZL		.		JEEDMENT		CEMENT PORT	Colcad	WELLFERMI	I NO.					rceso	es - 3 E. 1	٦
REFERRAL LOCATION	<u> </u>	INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS	1	<u> </u>	-ter thi		Cropi roci	CU 1942					CSSKATO	7.	·casa	7 2E' 1	<u> 43</u>
PRICE REFERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER		CCOUNTING				DESCRIPTION						UNI			AMOUNT	
	PARI	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	الدة الدة				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRIC	<u>Ε</u>			·
<u> </u>		·	11		ļ	MILEAGE 10	4			30	ME		 		<u>-4</u>	8	120	<u> </u>
sካካ			1			PUMP SERVICE	32			<u> </u>	1208		<u> </u>	8	<u> </u>	∞	8≼0	<u>00 k</u>
105						PERT COUL	e 0,08	DENG TOOL		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	203		i	4	pa	00	400	عوار
						-							1					T
330			1			SWOTT MUL	Z-DE	ASADIAN TESE		170	1515		1		141	\$0	2465	100
276			1			FLOCELE				1	اه			<u> </u>		25		150
290	<u>.</u>		1			DADE				2	lox		Ī		32	00		H00
<i>≾81</i>			1			SERVICE CLA	ele C	१५८ ८		200	ISVS.		T		1	10	220	Ţ
ব 83			11			DLAME				19970	نعن	299.5	S M		N	00	299	155
	~ <u></u>																	
	<u> </u>		Ш						-						\Box			<u> </u>
<u></u>					Ļ								Ĺ					
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	by acknowledge	es and	agrees to		DEMIT	DAV	MENT TO		RVEY		REE DECIDE	DI D AGE	S- REE PAGE	TOTA	.		1
the terms and con				•	' 1	KEIVIII	PAT	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREA	NT PERFORMED KDOWN?				PAGE	IUIA	-	4481	İ۵۲
but are not limited		•	IDEM	VITY , and	1			•	WE UNDERSTO	OD AND			1			\neg		İ
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provision	ns.				SWIFT S	SER	VICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE	WAS			+-	\dashv ,		- 1		1
JUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE			OR TO		7			•		THE EQUIPMEN			-	1/1:0	90	、十		1
'								X 466	CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB				5.	N 6	ا ر	173	51
(_	NESS (CITY,	KS 67560	SATISFACTORI	Y? FIED WITH OUR	SERVIC	E?			<u>CZ</u>	<u>'c</u>		1 .
DATE SIGNED S-31-0		IME SIGNED	,	P.M.		78	5-79	8-2300		☐ YES		□ NO		_{TO1}	r a s		112-1	
<u> </u>					1	7 0		2000	□ Cl	ISTOMER DID NO	OT WISH	TO RESPOND)		~~		4654	150

SWIFT OPERATOR WITCOM

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** DATE S-31-07 PAGENO. CUSTOMER PLATE WELL NO. JOB TYPE TICKET NO. HETROLEUM COMENT PORT COLLE KUPITZ 12180 PUMPS CHART VOLUME (BBL) (CAL) PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING 1430 ON LOCATEDY TUB-23/8 CSG-51/2 PORT COLLER-1550 1405 1000 PST TEST CASTAG- HELD 1410 OPEN PORT COLLAR - ZOT RATE 400 1415 94 425 MOX COMUT 170 SKS SMB 1440 ८४० DESPLACE COMWI 1450 CLOSE PORT COLLER - PSETEST - HELD 1000 CHOUTED 10 SKS COMMY TO PET 31/2 1500 400 RW 4 55 - CARCHATE CLEAN 20 WASH TRUCK PULL TOOLS 1530 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYDE, BUSTY SEAN RECEIVED SEP 0 7 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

CONSERVATION DIVISION



INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

REFERRAL LOCATION

	N	OISIVIO NOITAVAERNOO
CHARGE TO: PINTAIL PET RUCCUM	,CC	2002 L 0 J 5007
ADDRESS	2007	KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
CITY STATE ZIP CODE	O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	HECENTION COMM

Nº 11526

Service		CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	SEP SENEDEN	Maria	RECEIVED	PAGE OF	
SERVICE/LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE OWNER	
1. HAYS	4-4	MUPPETZ	TA TREGO	1/3		05-22.07	
2. NESS	TICKET TYPE CONTRACT		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
	Ø SERVICE ☐ SALES_		MALLARD DRIG #1	VIA	B. 3E, HS, EINTO CENTIN	e Burk	
3.	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
4.	$D_{\prime\prime}$	LEURISA	LONGSTOINE		15-195-22455	54715,821	

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	G		1 =				UNIT			_
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY,	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AM	DUNT	
575		1			MILEAGE # /DS	90	ומי			2/0	00 20	0 0	ن
578		1		<u>L</u> .	PUMPSERVICE	1	EA	.		1250 0	0 125	0 0	<u>ں</u>
<u> </u>		1			LIWIDICC	2	CAL	j		26 0	0 3	2 10	<u>ى</u>
_281		1			MUDFIUSH	500	CAL			2	5 37	75 C	ىر
290		1			D-AIR	2	CAL			32 0	0 6	54 0	U
402		1			CENTRALIZER	12	EA	5%	n	95/0		10 6	<u>ى</u>
403		1			CM1 BASKET	2	EA	5/2	in		p 50	80 D	טי
404		/			BOTCHER 1557 FT	1	EA	5%	/~	2300 a	o 230	<u> </u>	<u>υ</u>
406		/			LARCHDOWS PLY OBAFRE	/	EA	51/2	ىيرر	235 lo	0 2	50	<u>ن</u>
407		1			Treet From Stor / AugoFree	1	ε_{I}	5%	עוי	310 0	/3/	0 6	<u>်ပ</u>
419		1			RUMING HEAD ROWAZ	/	E4	5/2	<i>1</i> 21	250 0	J 25	10 0	<u> </u>
							<u> </u>					ı	

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X

DATE SIGNED

TIME SIGNED

A.M.

BC P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

			1	,					
SUR	VEY	AG	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGRE	H	1	6756	တ
OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK						PAGE TO		3881	93
WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED	S?					طانح			
OUR SERVICE WA PERFORMED WIT						7074	<u></u>	10,637	73
WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	O JOB '?					1000 100 100 100 100 100	%	490	HŁ
ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUR S	SERVIC	E?	NO					
□ cus	TOMER DID NO	T WISH	TO R	ESPOND		TOTA	_	11,128	4

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR ALCOHOL

APPROVAL

Thank You



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. /1526

Proc SECONDAN AREAS SEE ACCOUNTS ACC	Service	o. Tree. 0		5-798-2300		CUSTOMER PINTAIL PETROLEUM	WELL	DATE 05-22-07	PAGE OF 2
335	PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER				DESCRIPTION	A Legy and Live	UNIT	AMOUNT
285 2 CALSCAL 5 SM 30 100 150 100 285 2 CFR 47148 400 188 100 SSI 2 SERVICE CAC CMT 000 SM 1 100 230 00 SSI 2 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE SIMOR CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET CUBC FEET	<i>32</i> 5	·		-		EA.2 CM7	100 54		1200,00
285 2 CALSCAL 5 SM 30 100 150 100 285 2 CFR 47148 400 188 100 SSI 2 SERVICE CAC CMT 000 SM 1 100 230 00 SSI 2 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE SIMOR CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET CUBC FEET	<u>330</u>		Э			SMO CM7	100 51		
285 2 CALSCAL 5 SM 30 100 150 100 285 2 CFR 47148 400 188 100 SSI 2 SERVICE CAC CMT 000 SM 1 100 230 00 SSI 2 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE SIMOR CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET CUBC FEET			2			FINGLE &	50 LB		1
285 2 CALSCAL 5 SM 30 100 150 100 285 2 CFR 47148 400 188 100 SSI 2 SERVICE CAC CMT 000 SM 1 100 230 00 SSI 2 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE S1143 7n 1 100 S/1 1/3 DIAMAGE SIMOR CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET SERVICE CHARGE CUBC FEET CUBC FEET			ړ			SALT	500 18	20	100 00
\$31	284		12			CALSEAL		30 0	} ;
SERVICE CHARGE SERVICE CHARGE OUBIC FEET LOADED MILES TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TOM MILES	<u>285</u>		2			CFIL	47 48	400	188 DC
SERVICE CHARGE SERVICE CHARGE OUBIC FEET LOADED MILES TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TOM MILES	<u>581</u>		12			SERVICE CAG CMT	200 64	1,160	230 ∞
SERVICE CHARGE SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TOM MILES	SZZ		3	<u> </u>		DRAYACE	51143 7m	1/00	
SEPRICE CHARGE SEPRICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET COADED MILES TON MILES	·				_			1	
SEPRICE CHARGE SEPRICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET COADED MILES TON MILES		-	\bot		<u> </u>				
SEPRICE CHARGE SEPRICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET COADED MILES TON MILES			1		 			Nois	
SERVICE CHARGE SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			-					LOG STATE	<u> </u>
SERVICE CHARGE SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TO NMILES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	╂—	-				27	
SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET SERVICE CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES		·	+-				1	1 198	ALL STATES
SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET SERVICE CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			-	-		·		R. R. R. S. 15	G)
SERVICE CHARGE CUBIC FEET SERVICE CHARGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			+-		 				
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			╫				· ·	*	
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			+		+		 		
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			╁╌		+				
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES		 	+	 					<u> </u>
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			+	-	 		 		
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			+		 				
MIEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES TON MILES			-		-		 		
					1	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET		· I
					+	MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES		
			-			D. STORMAN		COMMUNICATION TOTAL	

OB LO	7	<u> </u>	WELL NO.		LEASE.	1.	Lices, Inc. DATE OS-22 07 PA
	PINTAIL D	ETRUSUM	4-4	/			TA" JOB TYPE TICKET NO. 11526
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
,	1830						ONLOCATION, DISCUSS ODB.
							LEAD CONT 805KS SMD, TAIL 1005KS EA.2
							RTD 4/65 SETE 4/63 5520,96 THEST 4/4
,							5/4155 /m, POAT COLLAR TOF 63 ,1557 FT
							CE-71.2,3,4,5,12,19,28,62,64,73,82 BASIEZS 6,63
	3000						START SCAFLOATERY
	2200	<u> </u>					TAC BUTTEM - DROP BALL
							Hanup
	225						BREGUCIAC - ROTATE PIPE
	2240		3				PLUG RH , 20545 SMD
	2245	50	0			ಎಬ	START MUDFLISH
			12				" MCL FLUSH
	·		<u> ૩</u> 2				ENO FUSAS
	2523	5,5	0			201	START LEAD CMT SMD 805X5
			31	-			1. TAIL CMT EA.2 100 SKS
			55 ,5				END CMT
							Deap fing - WASH AL
	2310	60	0	-,		240	START DISA Y/ 425
		60 4	3			OW	
		6.0	75.0			300	STOP ROTATING PIPE
		6.0	80.0			<i>35</i> 0	STOP COTATING PIPE FIDE ODD
		6.0	85.0			500	WTIA.
		60	93.0			650	4
	2325.	4.0	983		***	1500	LAND PLUG
	2330						REVERSE - DRY
							WAITON CAT
·							RECEIVED
				-			KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
			<u> </u>				SEP 0 7 2007
							WASHUP CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS
							PACNUS
							TICKE
	0)00						Jas complete
							THANKYOU!
							DAVE, BEAUT, RYAN

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30351

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** 5.17.07 SEC. TWP. RANGE **CALLED OUT** ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 12:00 AM DATE 5 · 16 · 07 12:30 mm 10:00 PM 7:00 PM OLD OR NEW (Circle one) LOCATION 4+147 gct 9 month 3 east OWNER Fintail Petroleum L.T. D TYPE OF JOB. **HOLE SIZE CEMENT** CASING SIZE 8% DEPTH 2/7 AMOUNT ORDERED 160 MX Common **TUBING SIZE** 3% CC 2% GeL **DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH TOOL DEPTH** PRES. MAX 160au @ //./D____ **MINIMUM** COMMON MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** PERFS. **CHLORIDE** @_H6.60__ DISPLACEMENT RECEIVED @ **EQUIPMENT** KANSAS CORPORATION COM @SSION Mess PUMP TRUCK #224 **BULK TRUCK** WICHITA KS **#357 BULK TRUCK** DRIVER HANDLING 16824 @ _*J.9D* 168 AL 09 **REMARKS:** TOTAL 2907.3S **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 2/7 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u> 815.00</u> release 85/8 TWF **EXTRA FOOTAGE** @ MILEAGE **MANIFOLD** @ Headsental @ <u>IDD</u> @ CHARGE TO: Fintail Petroleum L.J.D. TOTAL 1125.00 225 N. Market Suite 300 CITY Wichita STATE Kansas ZIP 67212 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Thankyou! 1.85%.TWP @_**b0,0** (a) To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. (a) @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX. TOTAL CHARGE. IF PAID IN 30 DAYS Symund XFran

PINTAIL PETROLEUM, LTD 225 N. MARKET, SUITE 300 WICHITA, KS 67202 316-263-2243

September 4, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202



RE: Pintail Petroleum, Ltd. Kuppetz 'TA' #4-4 Appx. SE SE SW 4-15S-21W Trego County, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

Please keep the information confidential on the Kuppetz 'TA' #4-4 for a period of one year.

Thank you,

Beth A. Isern Geologist

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 0 7 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS